

QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM	AMERICAN CONTR. & SVS, INC.	CONCRETE STRATEGIES, INC.	GIBSON & ASSOC. INC.	AVG OF LOW BIDS
400.00	LF	JOINT REHAB. (TYPE A)	25.00	14.04	26.00	21.66
31,688.00	SOYD	GROOVING	7.00	4.42	4.25	5.22
662.00	GAL	CLASS 1 PROTECTIVE SURF. TREATMENT	420.00	127.00	200.00	249.00
17,160.00	LF	CLASS 3 PROTECTIVE SURF. TREATMENT	10.00	7.27	9.00	8.76
31,690.00	LBS	REINF. STEEL - BR. (GR. 60)	1.50	1.10	1.00	1.20
930.00	LBS	EPOXY COATED REINF. STEEL (GR. 60)	3.00	1.85	5.00	3.28
7,711.00	LF	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	45.00	27.09	31.00	34.36
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #A5189)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #B5189)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #A5448)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #B5448)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #A5447)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #B5447)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #A5446)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #B5446)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #A5445)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
1.00	LS	MOD. OF EXIST. BR. STR. (BR. #B5445)	25,000.00	44,336.19	30,500.00	33,278.73
34,549.00	SOYD	HYDRODEMOLITION	100.00	86.61	80.00	88.87
44,862.00	SOFT	BR. DECK REPAIR	12.00	21.50	10.00	14.50
4,808.00	SOFT	BR. DECK REPAIR FOR POLYOVERLAY	12.00	10.00	2.00	8.00
34,626.00	SOYD	LMC OVERLAY (1 1/2" THICK)	92.00	75.70	130.00	99.23
5,567.00	SOYD	POLYMER OVERLAY	60.00	54.72	36.00	50.24
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR JOB			\$12,272,674.00	\$10,606,092.00	\$12,002,975.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR BRIDGE			\$8,899,328.00	\$7,974,052.88	\$8,936,243.00	

BRIDGE ID	LENGTH	WIDTH	AREA (RDWY)	NEW BRIDGE DESCRIPTION	EXISTING BRIDGE DESCRIPTION
6936	292.17	40.00	11,686.67	NA	1B
B5189	422.30	39.00	16,469.78	NA	2B
A5189	422.30	39.00	16,469.78	NA	3B
6230	202.42	40.00	8,096.67	NA	4B
B5448	482.08	37.00	17,837.08	NA	5B
A5448	482.08	37.00	17,837.08	NA	6B
B5447	1002.08	37.00	37,077.08	NA	7B
A5447	1002.08	37.00	37,077.08	NA	8B
B5446	722.08	37.00	26,717.08	NA	9B
A5446	722.08	37.00	26,717.08	NA	10B
B5445	1282.08	37.00	47,437.08	NA	11B
A5445	1282.08	37.00	47,437.08	NA	12B
B6039	140.00	40.00	5,600.00	NA	13B
A6039	140.00	40.00	5,600.00	NA	14B
6040	219.29	28.00	6,140.02	NA	15B
6041	222.12	40.00	8,884.79	NA	16B
			337,084.37		

*TOTAL SURFACE FOR HYDRODEMOLITION = 310,941 SQFT
 *TOTAL SURFACE FOR POLYMER OVERLAY = 50,103 SQFT

ANALYSIS OF BIDS
JOB NO. 100956 SUNKEN LANDS STRS. REHAB (455) (S)
LETTING OF AUGUST 30, 2017

1B THRU 16B HYDRO/OVERLAY TO BRIDGE DECKS.

BID COST OF HYDRO/OVERLAY \$8,899,328.00
DEDUCT JOINT REHAB, REINF STEEL, SILICONE SEAL,
MOD TO EXIST BR. & BR. DECK REPAIR
HYDRO/OVERLAY COST (\$/SF) = \$7,647,519.33
HYDRO \$/A = \$23.52
POLY \$/A = \$6.67

FHWA COST (\$/SF) = NA
EXISTING BR. REMOVAL (\$/SF) = NA

FUNCTION CLASS - 01 - PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL - INTERSTATE
ON NHS
DESIGN SECTION - KMY